To the Honorable 1.Name of converse Edel Step Additional name(s 3. Nature of converse Assignman Assignman Security	O27 (exp. 5/31/2002) Commissioner of Patents and Tracying party(ies): O'Toole then Robert Schofield of conveying party(ies) attached: eyance:		NLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office currents or copy thereof, ecelving party(les): The Procter & Gamble Company	
To the Honorable 1.Name of converse Edel Step Additional name(s 3. Nature of converse Assignman Assignman Security	Commissioner of Patents and Tracying party(ies): O'Toole then Robert Schofield of conveying party(ies) attached: eyance:	demarks: Please	record the	ame and address of re	cuments or copy thereof, ecelving party(les):	
Edel Step Additional name(s 3. Nature of conve Assignr	O'Toole hen Robert Schofield s) of conveying party(les) attached: eyance:		record the	ame and address of re	ecelving party(les):	
Edel Step Additional name(s 3. Nature of conve Assignr	O'Toole hen Robert Schofield s) of conveying party(les) attached: eyance:		2.N:	ame and address of re	ecelving party(les):	
Step Additional name(s 3. Nature of conve Assignr Geourity	hen Robert Schofield of conveying party(les) attached: eyance:	□ Yes ⊠ No		Name:	The Proctor & Combin Communication	
3. Nature of conversions. Assignment	eyance:	□ Yes ⊠ No	ĺ		<u> 700 Frooter a Gamble Company</u>	
⊠ Assignr □ Security	· .			Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
☐ Security					6090 Center Hill Road	
_	nent □ Merger				Cincinnati, OH 45224	
□ Other_	Agreement 🗆 Change of n	name	Addi	tional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 丞 No	
Execution Date: 4/	14/00_4/6/00					
4.Application num	per(s) or patent number(s):					
If this docume	ent is being filed together with a nev	w application, the	execution	date of the applicatio	on ls:	
A. Patent Ap Date Filed Confirmat	plication No(s). 10/049,496 d: 2/13/02 ion No.: 7633			Patent No(\$),		
P&G Casi	e: CM2138					
	Ado	ditional numbers a	ttached?	□Yes⊠No		
5.Name and address document should b	ss of party to whom correspondenc e mailed:	e concerning	6.Total r	number of applications	s and patents involved: [1]	
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Internal Address:	<u>THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COM</u>	PANY.		Enclosed		
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Division	<u> </u>	X	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
3	<u> Winton Hill Technical Center – Box</u>	<u>161</u>				
<u> </u>	6110 Center Hill Avenue 8		8. Depos	3. Deposit account number:		
<u>'</u>	Cincinnati, OH 45224				<u>16-2480</u>	
			(Attack	h duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DQ	NOT USE THIS S	SPACE			
		1				
copy of the origina	knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is tru	ue phá co	rrect and any attached	d copy is a true	
Brian M. Bol	son Signing	Signature	<u></u>		2 2 2002 Date	
radine of For						
rading of For	Takal assaulta at a s	- 5				
THE ST P ST	Total number of pages	s <u>including</u> cover s	heet, atta	chments, and docume	ents: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

> **PATENT REEL: 013274 FRAME: 0775**

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we.

O'TOOLE, Edel 8 Romana Court, Sidney Road, Staines Middlesex TW18 4QJ GB SCHOFIELD, Stephen Robert 1 Warwick, Crownwood, Bracknell Berkshire RG12 0QP GB

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Hair Care Compositions"

Attorney's Docket CM-2138/VB executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:							
14 April	.2000	6 April	,2000				
,	,2000		,2000				
	.2000						

and Serial No. 10/049, 496 , filed the 13 day of FEBRUARY ,

(the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

PATENT REEL: 013274 FRAME: 0776 AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

O'TOOLE, Edel SCHOFIELD, Stephen Robert Eles bemadette O'foste Stephen food Elem Legalization Required ______ 20____ before me personally appeared day of O'TOOLE, Edel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary _____ 20____ before me personally appeared SCHOFIELD, Stephen Robert, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary

PATENT REEL: 013274 FRAME: 0777